

COUNTY ROAD 177 IMPROVEMENTS

in Sandusky County, Ohio

Bid Tabulation

Date: February 27, 2020

Time: 10:30 AM

Estimate: \$755,000.00

					<i>M & B Asphalt Co., Inc.</i> <i>P.O. Box 240</i> <i>Old Fort, Ohio 44861</i>		<i>Erie Blacktop</i> <i>P.O. Box 2351</i> <i>Sandusky, Ohio 44870</i>		<i>Gerken Paving, Inc.</i> <i>9072 CR 424</i> <i>Napoleon, Ohio 43545</i>	
					BID BOND		BID BOND		BID BOND	
Ref. No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price
1	103.05	Premium for Contract Performance Bond	Lump	Sum	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
2	253	Pavement Repair (Contingency)	300	S.Y.	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	\$55.00	\$16,500.00	\$51.00	\$15,300.00
3	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete, as per Plan	2,000	S.Y.	\$3.75	\$7,500.00	\$5.70	\$11,400.00	\$4.10	\$8,200.00
4	407	Tack Coat	10,640	Gal.	\$2.00	\$21,280.00	\$2.20	\$23,408.00	\$1.75	\$18,620.00
5	441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1, (448)	3,425	Ton	\$61.75	\$211,493.75	\$63.00	\$215,775.00	\$68.00	\$232,900.00
6	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	5,690	Ton	\$61.75	\$351,357.50	\$64.50	\$367,005.00	\$68.00	\$386,920.00
7	614	Maintaining Traffic	Lump	Sum	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$9,850.00	\$9,850.00
8	614	Work Zone Centerline, Class II	10.55	Mile	\$200.00	\$2,110.00	\$575.00	\$6,066.25	\$400.00	\$4,220.00
9	617	Compacted Aggregate	1,935	Ton	\$22.75	\$44,021.25	\$20.00	\$38,700.00	\$21.50	\$41,602.50
10	621	RPM	350	Each	\$37.50	\$13,125.00	\$35.00	\$12,250.00	\$26.80	\$9,380.00
11	623	Monument Assembly, Adjust to grade	15	Each	\$390.00	\$5,850.00	\$625.00	\$9,375.00	\$876.86	\$13,152.90
12	642	Edge Line, 4 inch, Type 1	10.25	Mile	\$500.00	\$5,125.00	\$525.00	\$5,381.25	\$500.00	\$5,125.00
13	642	Center Line, Type 1	5.12	Mile	\$700.00	\$3,584.00	\$735.00	\$3,763.20	\$700.00	\$3,584.00
14	644	Stop Line	26	L.F.	\$15.00	\$390.00	\$15.75	\$409.50	\$15.00	\$390.00
15	644	Railroad Symbol Marking	4	Each	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$735.00	\$2,940.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00
16	Spec	Maltene Asphalt Rejuvenator	41,000	S.Y.	\$0.95	\$38,950.00	\$0.99	\$40,590.00	\$0.94	\$38,540.00
TOTAL BASE BID:						\$736,886.50		\$777,313.20		\$794,484.40